28.05.

Registration & Weight /07.00-22.00h
All point fighting

beginners category
Ring (elimination fight)

/16.00-21 .0CCh
/16.00-21 .0CCh

1

CROATIA. ALGERIA AUSTRA BOSNIAAND
[ZEGOVINA

HUNGARY INDIA ISRAEL IRELAND

On-line registration: www.sportdata.org/kickboxing

29.05.

Registration & Weight/ 06.00-23.00h

Opening ceremony  / 09.00h

Point Fighting / 09.30-21.00h
Ring (elimination fight

and part of 1/2 finals) /10.00-21 .0OCh

BULGARIABRASIL.
TALY KUWAIT

Information: www tigarkarlovac.hr

www.budosport.hr

30.05.

Registration & Weight / 06.00-08.30h
Light Contact & Kick Light/ 09.00-20.00h
Ring (1/2 and 1/1 finals) / 09.00-20.00ll

li=
0 |
TURKEY UKRAINE UNITED KINGDOM UNITED STATES

I'f EC Karlovac Open 2021


http://www.budosport.hr
http://www.sportdata.org/kickboxing
http://www.tigarkarlovac.hr

OFFICIAL INVITATION

Date: May 28th- 30th2021

PROGRAMME:

Friday, 28.5.2021.

07:00 - 22:00 Check and weight control (for all discipline)
- no possible to change category

16.00 - 21:00 All point fighting beginners category

16.00 - 21:00 Ring (elimination fight)

Place:Sport Hall "Mladost",Rakovacbb, Karlovac - Tatami Sports
School Sport Hall, Frana Kurelca 2, Karlovac - RingSports

ON LINE REGISTRATION ON
www.sportdata.org/kickboxing

ENTRY DEADLINE:
REGISTRATION IS LIMITED

Saturday, 29.5.2021.

06:00 - 23:00 Check and weight control (for all discipline)
- no possible to change category

9:00 Opening ceremony

9.30 Start of competition
- Ring ( K-l, LK, FC- elimination fights and part of semi - finals
- Point fighting - allcategories. Team Fights and GC

21:00 End of the second day competition TAILED PROGRAM AND FIGHT SCHEDULE

L BE PUBLISHED ON SPORTDATA WEB PAGE

Sunday, 30.5.2021. AFTER CLOSING OF REGISTRATION

06:00 - 8:30  Check and weight control (for all discipline) Ul o=
- no possible to change category

09.00 Start of competition

09:00 Ring ( K-l, LK, FC- part of semi - finals and all finals
Light Contact 8i Kick Light all categories

20:00 End of cempetition

AWARDS:

Belts for all ring and tatami winners in senior categories (min. 3fighters in category to get winner belt)
Trophies for all ring and tatami winners in junior and cadet categories, medals for 2rdand two 3rdplaces
Medals for 14, 2rdand two 3rdplaces for all begginers categories

Certificates for all participants.

GRAND CHAMPION - POINT FIGHTING (atleast6 competitors in category to win money prlze)

SENIOR MEN
SENIOR WOMEN
SENIOR MEN
SENIOR WOMEN
JUNIORS BOY
JUNIORS GIRL

CHILDREN AND CADETS

ld place (Belt + 200
l¢place (Belt + 200

l¢ place (Belt + 200
ld¢ place (Belt + 200
l¢ place (Cup + 100
l¢ place (Cup + 100
l¢ place (Cup)

GRAND CHAMPION - KICK LIGHT AND LIGHT CONTACT

SENIOR MEN
SENIOR WOMEN
SENIOR MEN
SENIOR WOMEN
JUNIORS BOY
JUNIORS GIRL

CHILDREN AND CADETS

l¢ place (Belt + 200
ld¢ place (Belt + 200

l¢ place (Belt + 200
l¢place (Belt + 200
l¢ place (Cup + 100
l¢ place (Cup + 100
l¢ place (Cup)

€)
€)
€)
€)
€)
€)

« 2rdplace (Medal)
2mplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)

(at least 6 com petitors

€)
€)
€)
€)
€)
€)

TEAM FIGHT (at least 6 teams in category to win money prize)
ld place (Cup +300C2rdplace (Medal)

SENIORS
JUNIORS
OLDER CADETS

YOUNGER CADETS

CHILDREN

lg¢ place (Cup)
lg place (Cup)
lg¢ place (Cup)
ld¢ place (Cup)

TAG TEAM (at least 6 teams in category to win money prize)

SENIORS - MEN

SENIORS - WOMEN

JUNIORS - MEN

JUNIORS - WOMEN
CHILDREN AND CADETS

ldg¢ place (Cup + 200€)
ldgplace (Cup + 200€)

lg¢ place (Cup)
lg¢ place (Cup)
lgplace (Cup)

2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rmdplace (Medal)

« 2rdplace (Medal)

2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)

2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)
2rdplace (Medal)

in category to win money prize)

» 3dplace (Medal)
3r place (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3rdplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)

3r place (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)

3dplace (Medal)

3mdplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3mdplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3mdplace (Medal)

3dplace (Medal)
3mdplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3dplace (Medal)
3rdplace (Medal)


http://www.sportdata.org/kickboxing

The competition will held in accordance with the WAKO

Weight categories:

TATAMIDISCIPLINE

POINT FIGHTING

Children - boys and girls: (beginners -6-9 yrs.) (2x1 min)
Younger cadets - boys and girls: (beginners - 9-12 yrs.) (2x1 min)
Older cadets - boys: (beginners -12-15 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Older cadets - girls: (beginners - 12-15 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Juniors - boys: (beginners - 15-18 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Juniors - girls: (beginners - 15-18 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Children - boys and girls: (6-9 yrs.) (2xI min)
Younger cadets - boys and girls: ( 9-12 yrs.) (2x1 min)
Older cadets - girls: (12-15 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)

Older cadets - boys: (12-15 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)

Juniors women: (15-18 yrs.) (2x2 min)

Juniors men: (15-18 yrs.) (2x2 min)

Seniors women: (15-40 yrs.) (2x2 min)

Seniors men: (15-40 yrs.) (2x2 min)

Master class - men: (35-55 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)

Master class - women: (35-55 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)

Grand champion
Grand champion
Grand champion
Grand champion
Grand champion
Grand champion
Grand champion

- younger cadet boy ( 9-12 yrs.) (1x2 min)
- youngercadet girl ( 9-12 yrs.) (1x2 min)
- older cadet boy (12-15 yrs.) (1x2 min)

- older cadet girl (12-15 yrs.) (1x2 min)

- junior boy (15-18 yrs.) (1x2 min)

- junior girl (15-18 yrs.) (1x2 min)

- senior men (15-40 yrs.) (1x2 min)
Grand champion -
Grand champion -
Grand champion -

senior women (15-40 yrs.) (1x2 min)
master class men (35-55 yrs.) (1x2 min)
master class women (35-55 yrs.) (1x2 min)

Tag team - children (6-9 yrs.) (m/f) (1x2 min)

Tag team - younger cadets (6-12 yrs.) (m/f) (1x2 min)

Tag team - older cadets (12-15 yrs.) (m/f) (1x2 min)

Tag team - juniors (12-18 yrs.) (m/f) (1x2 min)

Tag team - seniors (15-40 yrs.) (m/f) (1x2 min)

Tag team - master class (35-55 yrs.) (m/f) (1x2 min)

Team fight - children (6-9 yrs.) (m/f) (3+3) (6x1 min)
Team fight - younger cadets ( 9-12 yrs.) (m/f) (3+3) (6x1 min)
Team fight - older cadets (12-15 yrs.) (m/f) (3+3) (6x1 min)
Team fight - juniors (15-18 yrs.) (m/f) (3+3) (6x1 min)
Team fight - seniors (15-40 yrs.) (m/f) (3+3) (6x1 min)

LIGHT CONTACT -KICK LIGHT

Younger cadets - boys and girls: (beginners - 6-12 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Older cadets - boys: (beginners -12-15 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Older cadets - girls: (beginners -12-15 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Juniors - boys: (beginners - 15-18 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Juniors - girls: (beginners - 15-18 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)
Younger cadets - boys and girls: ( 9-12 yrs.) (2xi min)
Older cadets - boys: (12-15 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)

Older cadets - girls: (12-15 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)

Juniors - men: (15-18 yrs.) (2x2 min)

Juniors - women: (15-18 yrs.) (2x2 min)

Seniors - men: (15-40 yrs.) (2x2 min)

Seniors - women: (15-40yrs.)(2x2min)

Master class - men: (35-55 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)

Master class - women: (35-55 yrs.) (2x1,5 min)

Grand champion
Grand champion

Grand champion
Grand champion

Grand champion

- younger cadet boy ( 9-12 yrs.) (1x2 min)
- youngercadet girl (9-12 yrs.) (1x2 min)
Grand champion -
Grand champion -

older cadet boy (12-15 yrs.) (1x2 min)
older cadet girl (12-15 yrs.) (1x2 min)

- junior boy (15-18 yrs.) (1x2 min)
- junior girl (15-18 yrs.) (1x2 min)
Grand champion -
Grand champion -

senior men (15-40 yrs.) (1x2 min)
senior women (15-40 yrs.) (1x2 min)

- master class men (35-55 yrs.) (1x2 min)
Grand champion -

master class women (35-55 yrs.) (1x2 min)

-32,
-32,

-57,

-57,

-24,
-28,
-47,
-46,
-50,
-74,
-50,
-74,

-28,
-47,
-46,
-74,
-50,
-74,

50,

-24,
-32,
-42,
-42,
57,

-27,
-32,
-52,
-50,
-55,
-79,
-55,
-79,

-79,

-27,
-37,
-52,
-50,
-63,

-30,
-37,
-57,
-55,
-60,
-84,
-60,
-84,

-30,
-42,
-63,
-60,
-74,
-55,
-33,
-42,
-63,
-60,
-65,
-89,
-65,
-89,

rules.

-36, +36 kg
-47, +47 kg
-69, +69 kg
-65, +65 kg
-84, +84 kg
-65, +65 kg
-36, +36 kg
-47, +47 kg
-69, +69 kg
-65, +65 kg
-70, +70 kg
-94, +94 kg
-70, +70 kg
-94, +94 kg

-28, -37, -47 +47 kg

-42,
-40,
-69,

-37,
.57,
-55,
-84,
-60,
-84,
-60,

-52,
-50,
-79,
-55,
-42,
-63,
-60,
-89,
-65,
-89,
-65,

-63, +63 kg
-60, +60 kg
-89, +89 kg
-65, +65 kg
-47, +47 kg
-69, +69 kg
-65, +65 kg
-94, +94 kg
-70, +70 kg
-94, +94 kg
-70, +70 kg



RING DISCIPLINE
FULL CONTACT oK-I

Juniors - men: (15-18 yrs.) (3x1,5 min) -51,-54,-57,-60,-63.5,-67,-71 ,-75,-81 ,-86,-91 ,+91 kg
Juniors - women: (15-18 yrs.) (3x1,5 min) -48,-52,-56,-60,-65,-70,+70 kg
Seniors - men: (19-40 yrs.) (3x2 min) -51,-54,-57,-60,-63.5,-67,-71 ,-75,-81 ,-86,-91,+91 kg
Seniors - women: (19-40 yrs.) (3x2 min) -48,-52,-56,-60,-65,-70,+70 kg
LOWKICK

Younger Juniors - men: (15-16 yrs.) (3x1,5 min) -42, -45, -48, -51,-54,-57,-60,-63.5,-67,-71,-75,-81, +81 kg
Younger Juniors - women: (15-16 yrs.) (3x1,5 min) -40, -44, -48,-52,-56,-60, +60 kg
Older Juniors - men: (17-18 yrs.) (3x1,5 min) -51,-54,-57,-60,-63.5,-67,-71 ,-75,-81 ,-86,-91 ,+91 kg
Older Juniors - women: (17-18 yrs.) (3x1,5 min) -48,-52,-56,-60,-65,-70,+70 kg
Seniors - men: (19-40 yrs.) (3x2 min) -51,-54,-57,-60,-63.5,-67,-71 ,-75,-81 ,-86,-91 ,+91 kg
Seniors - women: (19-40 yrs.) (3x2 min) -48,-52,-56,-60,-65,-70,+70 kg

On-line registration: www.sportdata.org/kicklioxing
Dear WAKO Friends,

The Croatian Kickboxing Federation kindly invite fighters, coaches, judges, referees and officials of WAKO family member
countries, to take part on the 11thEuropean Cup "Karlovac Open", which will take place from 28thto 30thiMay 2021 in
Karlovac, Croatia.

European Cup,KarlovacOpen"isoneofthebest and largest WAKO competition with more than 2.000 cempetitorsfrom 40 countries
Lookingfoward to see allofyouin Karlovac, beautiful Croatian city on 4 rivers.
Bepartofthis greattournament!!!!

Bestregards.
President of WAKO Croatia
Mr. Tomislav Bilandzic

Mr. Zoran Cicvara Mrs. Lucija Polovina Mr. Romeo Desa Mr. Tomislav Bilandzic
Tournament director Tournament manager WAKO tehnical director president HKBS

ENTRY FEE:

ALL EUROPEAN CUP CATEGORIES 225.00 kn (30€)
CHILDREN, YOUNGER CADETS BEGGGINERS 185.00 kn (25 €)

GRAND CHAMPION oo, 300.00 kn (40 €) WWW.bUdOSpOFt.hI’
TEAM FIGHT (e . 375.00 kn (50 €) Entry fee must be pay
TAG TEAMS . 300.00 kn (40 €) through the bank account,

but increased with the banking tax -10€.
ACCOUNT NAME: Kickboxing Klub Tigar Karlovac

Bank: ERSTE&STAIRMARKISCHE BANK d.d. RACUN: Kickboxing Klub Tigar Karlovac
SWIFT/BIC: ESBCHR22 Banka: ERSTE&STAIRMARKISCHE BANK d.d.
IBAN: HR5024020061100705658 IBAN: HR5024020061100705658

Participation:

* Each club/team may enter an unlimited number of competitors in each weight category

* Each competitor must have his identification document and valid WAKO medical certificate

* Each competitor have to during the weight control submit a signed by himself or by parents for minors "WAKO liability
waiver" document

* All competitors take part in their own responsibility, or on the responsibility of parents, or coaches

* The organizer is not responsible for the possibly adverse effect caused during the competition

* By the on-line registration the competitor / coach confirm that they are acquainted with all the WAKO rules of the
competition and will respect them

* Competitors in ring disciplines are allowed to participate only in one ring category

* Protective equipment - Competitors mandatory use protective equipment prescribed by the WAKO rules

* If at least 3 competitors does not participate in one weight class category, competitors will be automatically transferred to
the first heavier category, except ring disciplines

ainformation: Ww.tigarkarlovac.hr WW.Sportdata.org

Contact us on: tigar.cicvara@ gmall.com

lucija.nda.cicvara@ gmail.com +385 95 587 8388


http://www.sportdata.org/kicklioxing
http://www.budosport.hr
http://www.tigarkarlovac.hr
mailto:tigar.cicvara@gmall.com
mailto:lucija.nda.cicvara@gmail.com
http://www.sportdata.org

